Financial consideration of the costs of the construction of the proposed SIDEWALKS shall not be 
considered by the BOARD as a reason for waiving this requirement. 

A. Ninety (90%) percent of the LOTS within all phases of the PLAN are greater than twenty-five thousand (25,000) 

square feet and have frontages on a public street of greater than one hundred (100’) feet; 
B. The SUBDIVISION PLAN has only one STREET which is a CUL-DE-SAC. 
C. The slope of any BLOCK within a PLAN is greater than eight (8%) percent (intersection to intersection) .